



\$~131

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 272/2017**

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing Counsel with Mrs. K. K. Kiran Pathak, Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr. Mohd Sueb Akhtar, Mr. Divakar Kapil, Advocates for UOI

versus

AMITA GUPTA AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sumit Bansal, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Mr. Udaibir Singh, Ms. Tulna Rampal, Ms. Samvartika Pathak, Mr. Utsav Garg, Mr. Pushkar Khanna and Ms. Nikita Gupta, Advocates
Mr. Badal Dayal and Mr. Nishi Chauhan, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **16.12.2025**

1. Arguments heard.
2. Judgment reserved.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

DECEMBER 16, 2025

na